## **Lindenwood University**

## Digital Commons@Lindenwood University

Archived Lindenwood Press Releases

**Public Relations** 

2-2-2018

## Master of Science in Nursing Program Receives Initial Accreditation

Lindenwood University

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.lindenwood.edu/press\_releases



## Master of Science in Nursing Program Receives Initial Accreditation

February 2, 2018

The <u>Master of Science in Nursing</u> program at Lindenwood University has received initial accreditation from the Commission of Collegiate Nursing Education (CCNE). The CCNE is a specialized, professional nursing accrediting agency that evaluates and judges the quality of baccalaureate and graduate programs in nursing across the United States. The process is based on national standards and a statement of confidence in Lindenwood's ability to offer a quality program.

"This five-year Initial accreditation is the best possible outcome for our master's-level nursing program and affirms our commitment to preparing individuals to provide the best possible nursing care, both now and in the future," said Peggy Ellis, director of the Lindenwood nursing program. "We are proud to offer this nationally recognized nursing program at Lindenwood University."